\$40.00 76495

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to delete Application No. 78495157 and insert Application No. 76495157 previously recorded on Reel 003233 Frame 0040.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NDCHealth Corporation		01/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	231 South LaSalle Street
Internal Address:	IL1-231-08-30
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60604
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76495157	NDC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 017625.3145 CORRNTNDCJES

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John E. Slaughter

Signature: /John E. Slaughter/

900042322 REEL: 003248 FRAME: 0740

Date:	02/16/2006	
Total Attachments: 13		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page	e1.tif	
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page2.tif		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page3.tif		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page4.tif		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page5.tif		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page6.tif		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page7.tif		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page8.tif		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page9.tif		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page10.tif		
source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page11 tif		

source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page12.tif source=corrective NGSI-T NDCHealth#page13.tif

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/24/2006 900040497

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NDCHealth Corporation		01/06/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	231 South LaSalle Street	
Internal Address:	IL1-231-08-30	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60604	
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2966527	ESIG CAPTUREPLUS
Registration Number:	2949855	NDC PRACTITIONER LINKMASTER
Registration Number:	2750404	JUST CLAIMS
Registration Number:	2741655	JUST CLAIMS
Registration Number:	2904144	EPREMIS
Registration Number:	2929270	NDC RXSAFETY ADVISOR
Registration Number:	2809016	NDCHEALTH
Registration Number:	2355860	NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES
Registration Number:	2136862	CONCEPT
Registration Number:	2567103	NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER
Registration Number:	2567102	NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER
Registration Number:	2567101	NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER
Registration Number:	1904601	NDC

OP \$890.00

Registration Number:	1739547	LYTEC
Registration Number:	2566357	EA\$Y-CLAIM
Registration Number:	1190202	NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION
Registration Number:	2430997	NDC ECOMMERCE
Registration Number:	2265439	TRANSACT REPRICER
Registration Number:	1809973	PREMIS
Registration Number:	1535707	DATASTAT
Registration Number:	1437107	DATASTAT
Registration Number:	0888836	NDC
Registration Number:	1762629	FINAL DRAFT
Registration Number:	1722506	WIN'RX
Registration Number:	1607646	CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	2429630	T-REX
Registration Number:	2525858	TECHRX
Registration Number:	2883682	WINRX
Registration Number:	2746980	T-REX ONE
Serial Number:	78574122	NDC ENTERPRISERX
Serial Number:	78574118	NDC PHARMACYRX
Serial Number:	7 8570014	NDC MAILRX
Serial Number:	7857 0009	NDC IVRX
Serial Nurnber:	78291144	MEDISOFT
Serial Number:	78495157	STAXEVID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919 286-8049

Email: PTO_TMconfirmation@rnvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017625.3145NTNDCHEALTHJES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter	
Signature:	/John E. Slaughter/	

	C 1/24/2000
Total Attachments: 4 source=NGSI-T NDCHealth#page1.tif	
source=NGSI-T NDCHealth#page2.tif source=NGSI-T NDCHealth#page3.tif	
source=NGSI-T NDCHealth#page4.tif	

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Security Agreement dated as of January 6, 2006 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

CHAR1\863072v1

Very truly yours,

NDCHEALTH CORPORATION,

a Delaware corporation

By: Name: Chris E. Perkins

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By:	 	
Name:		
Title:		

PER-SE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Very truly yours,

NDCHEALTH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

By:_____

Name: Chris E. Perkins

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial

Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Kristine Thennes
Title: Vice President

PER-SE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Schedule 1

NDCHealth Corporation (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

SEIG CAPTUREPLUS 2966527 07/12/05 NDC PRACTITIONER LINKMASTER 2948855 05/10/05 JUST CLAIMS 2750404 08/12/03 JUST CLAIMS 2741655 07/29/03 EPREMIS 2904144 11/23/04 NDC RXSAFETY ADVISOR 2929270 03/01/05 NDCHEALTH 2809016 01/27/04 NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES and Design 06/06/00 Design 0	200 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -		#2528.422 A. J
NDC PRACTITIONER LINKMASTER 2949855 05/10/05 JUST CLAIMS 2750404 08/12/03 JUST CLAIMS 2750404 08/12/03 JUST CLAIMS and Design 2741655 07/29/03 EPREMIS 2904144 11/23/04 NDC RXSAFETY ADVISOR 2929270 03/01/05 NDCHEALTH 2809016 01/27/04 NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES and Design 2355860 06/06/00 Design CONCEPT 2136862 02/17/98 NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER 2567103 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER 2567102 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER 2567101 05/07/02 NDC and Design 1904601 07/11/95 LYTEC 1739547 12/15/92 EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2883682 09/14/04	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
JUST CLAIMS 2750404 08/12/03 JUST CLAIMS and Design 2741655 07/29/03 EPREMIS 2904144 11/23/04 NDC RXSAFETY ADVISOR 299270 03/01/05 NDCHEALTH 2809016 01/27/04 NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES and Design 06/06/00 06/06/0		100	
JUST CLAIMS and Design			05/10/05
EPREMIS 2904144 11/23/04 NDC RXSAFETY ADVISOR 2929270 03/01/05 NDCHEALTH 2809016 01/27/04 NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES and Design 2355860 06/06/00 CONCEPT 2136862 02/17/98 NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER 2567103 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER 2567102 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER 2567101 05/07/02 NDC and Design 1904601 07/11/95 LYTEC 1739547 12/15/92 EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506		2750404	08/12/03
NDC RXSAFETY ADVISOR 2929270 03/01/05 NDCHEALTH 2809016 01/27/04 NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES and Design 2355860 06/06/00 Design 2136862 02/17/98 NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER 2567103 05/07/02 NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER 2567102 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER 2567101 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER 2567101 05/07/02 NDC and Design 1904601 07/11/95 LYTEC 1739547 12/15/92 EASYCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04		2741655	07/29/03
NDCHEALTH 2809016		2904144	11/23/04
NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES and Design 2355860 06/06/00		2929270	03/01/05
Design CONCEPT 2136862 02/17/98 NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER 2567103 05/07/02 NDC PHESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER 2567102 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER 2567101 05/07/02 NDC and Design 1904601 07/11/95 1739547 12/15/92 EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 TINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 TINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 TINAL DRAFT 170564 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	NDCHEALTH	2809016	01/27/04
CONCEPT 2136862 02/17/98 NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER 2567103 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER 2567102 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER 2567101 05/07/02 NDC and Design 1904601 07/11/95 LYTEC 1739547 12/15/92 EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	NDC HEALTH INFORMATION SERVICES and	2355860	06/06/00
NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER 2567103 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER 2567102 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER 2567101 05/07/02 NDC and Design 1904601 07/11/95 LYTEC 1739547 12/15/92 EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	Design		
NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER 2567102 05/07/02 NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER 2567101 05/07/02 NDC and Design 1904601 07/11/95 LYTEC 1739547 12/15/92 EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	CONCEPT	2136862	02/17/98
NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER 2567101 05/07/02 NDC and Design 1904601 07/11/95 LYTEC 1739547 12/15/92 EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	NDC PHARMACY MARKET ANALYZER	2567103	05/07/02
NDC and Design 1904601 07/11/95 LYTEC 1739547 12/15/92 EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	NDC PRESCRIPTION PRICE ANALYZER	2567102	05/07/02
LYTEC 1739547 12/15/92 EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	NDC PRESCRIPTION SALES ANALYZER	2567101	05/07/02
EA\$YCLAIM and Design 2566357 05/07/02 NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	NDC and Design	1904601	07/11/95
NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	LYTEC	1739547	12/15/92
NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION 1190202 02/16/82 NDC ECOMMERCE 2430997 02/27/01 TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	EA\$YCLAIM and Design	2566357	05/07/02
TRANSACT REPRICER 2265439 07/27/99 PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	NATIONAL DATA CORPORATION	1190202	02/16/82
PREMIS 1809973 12/07/93 DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	NDC ECOMMERCE	2430997	02/27/01
DATASTAT 1535707 04/18/89 DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	TRANSACT REPRICER	2265439	07/27/99
DATASTAT 1437107 04/21/87 NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	PREMIS	1809973	12/07/93
NDC 888836 03/31/70 FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	DATASTAT	1535707	04/18/89
FINAL DRAFT 1762629 04/06/93 WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	DATASTAT	1437107	04/21/87
WIN'RX and Design 1722506 10/06/92 CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	NDC	888836	03/31/70
CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	FINAL DRAFT	1762629	04/06/93
CIS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. and Design 1607646 07/24/90 T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	WIN'RX and Design	1722506	
T-REX 2429630 02/20/01 TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04		1607646	
TECHRX 2525858 01/01/02 WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	T-REX	2429630	02/20/01
WINRX 2883682 09/14/04	TECHRX	2525858	
	WINRX	2883682	
	T-REX ONE	2746980	

Pending Applications

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date
NDC ENTERPRISE RX	78574122	02/24/05
NDC PHARMACYRX	78574118	02/24/05
NDC MAILRX	78570014	02/17/05
NDC IVRX	78570009	02/17/05
MEDISOFT	78291144	08/22/03
NDC	76495157	03/06/03

TRI1\619503v5

RECORDED: 02/16/2006